Form 51-102F3 Material Change Report

Item 1 Name and Address of Company

Avanti Gold Corp. (the "Company") Suite 2380 – 1055 West Hastings Street Vancouver, B.C. V6E 2^E9

Item 2 - Date of Material Change

May 3, 2024

Item 3 News Release

A news release was issued and disseminated on May 3, and filed on SEDAR+ (<u>www.sedarplus.ca</u>). and with the CSE.

Item 4 Summary of Material Change

Avanti Gold has appointed Sir Samuel Jonah as a member of the board of Directors and further appointed him as the Chairman of the Board.

Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

See the News Release attached as Schedule A.

Item 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7 Omitted Information

Not applicable.

Item 8 Executive Officer

The following senior officer of the Company is knowledgeable about the material change and this report:

Colin Porter, Chief Executive Officer

Phone: 604-908-1679

Item 9 Date of Report

May 3, 2024